Improvements hereinbefore described, there is hereby authorized and directed to be issued two 
(2) separate series of General Obligation Bonds of the City consisting of (i) the City's General 
Obligation Bonds, Series 2006A (Water) in the aggregate principal amount of Five Hundred 
Forty-three Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Dollars ($543,350) (the "Series 2006A Bonds") and 
(ii) the City's General Obligation Bonds, Series 2006B (Water) in the aggregate principal 
amount of Three Hundred Seventy-seven Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($377,600) (the "Series 
2006B Bonds") as provided by K.S.A. 65-163u, as amended, (the Series 2006A Bonds and the 
Series 2006B Bonds are collectively referred to as the "Bonds"). The Bonds shall be dated and 
bear interest, shall mature and be payable at such times, shall be in such form, shall be subject to

[...]

authorized and directed to be issued 
two (2) separate series of General 
Obligation Bonds of the City consist­
ing of (i) the City's General Obligation 
Bonds, Series 2006A (Water) in the 
aggregate principal amount of Five 
Hundred Forty-three Thousand Three 

Hundred Seventy-seven Thousand 
Six Hundred Dollars ($377,600) (the 
"Series 2006B BondS;') as provided 
by K.S.A. 65-163u, as amended, (the 
Series 2006A Bonds and the Series 
2006B Bonds are collectively referred 
to as the "Bonds"). The Bonds shall 
be dated and bear interest, shall ma­
ture and be payable at such times,

[...]

the expenditure of the proceeds of 
a grant to the City from the United 
States Department of Agriculture, 
Rural Development; and 

WHEREAS, the City deems it 
necessary and advisable to issue 
its general obligation bonds in the 
aggregate principal amount of Nine 
Hundred Twenty Thousand Nine 
Hundred Fifty Dollars ($920,950) for 
the purpose of paying the balance of 
the Project Cost; and . 
• WHEREAS, the City has, in accor­
dance with the provisions of K.S.A. 
10-106, as amended, negotiated the 
sale of the Bonds to the United States 
of America; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

[...]

inbefore described, there is hereby 
authorized and directed to be issued 
two (2) separate series of General 
Obligation Bonds of the City consist­
ing of (i) the City's General Obligation 

· Bonds, Series 2006A (Water) in the 
aggregate principal amount of Five 
Hundred Forty-three Thousand Three 
Hundred Fifty Dollars ($543,350) 
(the "Series 2006A Bonds") and (II) 
the City's General Obligation Bonds, 
Series 2006B (Water) In the ag­
gregate principal amount of 'Three 

Hundred Seventy-seven Thousand 
Six Hunqred Dollars ($;377,600) (the 

• "Series 2006B Bond£1'., as £r~vided